RESOLUTION NO. 26926

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL) FOR EAST TENNESSEE GRADING, INC,
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-09-021, INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS - SR153 NORTHBOUND OFF-RAMP AT
BONNY OAKS DRIVE, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF
FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND
60/100 DOLLARS (§4,385.60), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND 60/100
($214,792.60), AND TO RELEASE THE REMAINING
CONTINGENCY OF SIXTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED SEVEN AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($16,707.40).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for East
Tennessee Grading, Inc., relative to Contract No. E-09-021, Intersection Improvements — SR 153
Northbound Off-Ramp at Bonny Oaks Drive, for an increased amount of $4,385.60, for a revised
contract amount not to exceed $214,792.60, and to release the remaining contingency of
$16,707.40.

ADOPTED: December 20 , 2011

/meb



